MOTION CARRIED 

10. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS  
10.1   Moved by Councillor Bond and seconded by Councillor Beach that the Town of Hampton 

approve the General and Utilities Fund Paid Invoices from March 1 to March 31, 2019 for 

the amount of five hundred and one thousand,   four hundred and fifty-two dollars and one 

cent ($501,452.01). 

MOTION CARRIED 

11. REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES  

11.1 Fire-Rescue 

Councillor Bond provided an overview of the Fire-Rescue report.  He noted the high 

number of calls for the month of March.

[...]

MOTION CARRIED 

14.3 Truck Tender 

Moved by Councillor Bond and seconded by Councillor Beach that the Town of 

Hampton award Tender #TOH-WORKS-2019-01 for a new 4X2 Truck Cab and 

Chassis to the low bidder, Universal Truck and Trailer for the bid price of one 

hundred and fifty thousand nine hundred and thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents 

($150,937.50) including taxes. 

MOTION CARRIED 

14.4 HR Policy 

Moved by Councillor Behr and seconded by Councillor Bond that the Town of 

Hampton adopt HR Policy #14 Code of Practice for Managing Workplace Violence, 

as recommended by the Human Resources and Joint Health and Safety Committees.